

23RD NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL OFFICE OF THE SPEAKER

HONORABLE LORENZO C. BATES SPEAKER, 23RD NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Naabik'iyátí' Committee Members

FROM:

Jonathan Hale, Speaker Pro tem 23rd Navajo Nation Council

DATE:

January 20, 2017

SUBJECT:

Naabik'iyátí' Committee Meeting Announcement - January 23, 2017

This memorandum serves to inform you that the Naabik'iyátí' Committee will have a special meeting on Monday, January 23, 2017 at 8:00 a.m. at the Department of Diné Education auditorium in Window Rock, Arizona. Please see the attached proposed agenda.

The Winter Session will begin promptly at 10:00 a.m. on Monday as well. If you have any questions, please contact Chief of Staff Pete Ken Atcitty with the Office of the Speaker at (928) 871-7160.



23RD NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL OFFICE OF THE SPEAKER

HONORABLE LORENZO C. BATES SPEAKER. 23RD NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL

MEMORANDUM

TO:

ALL CONCERNED

FROM:

Hon. LoRenzo C. Bates, Speaker 23rd Navajo Nation Council

DATE;

January 18, 2017

SUBJECT;

DELEGATION OF AUTHORITY

I hereby delegate *Honorable Jonathan Hale* as Speaker Pro Tem during my absence from the office effective *January 19, 2017 thru January 20, 2017* ending at 5:00 PM. I will be away from the office and *Honorable Jonathan Hale* will be available on these days.

This Delegation of Authority is for administrative purposes only and is not intended, nor does it re-delegate any policy authority delegated to the Speaker of the Navajo Nation Council.

Your cooperation is expected and greatly appreciated. Thank you.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

Honorable Jonathan Hale 23rd Navajo Nation Council